2019070272

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans, District 7 100 S. Main St, MS 16A, Los Angeles, CA 90012
	County Clerk	
	County of: Los Angeles	(Address)
Proje	ect Title: Tejon Pass OC Seismic Retrofit	
Proje	ect Applicant: California Department of Tra	nsportation
The l	ect Location - Specific: oridge (Bridge # 53-1779) over the I-5 Freewa I in Los Angeles County.	y between Gorman School Road and Frazier Mountain Park
Proie	ect Location - City: Lebec	Project Location - County: Los Angeles
Desc This	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
Nam Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: Califo	rnia Department of Transportation California Department of Transportation
Exer	mpt Status: (check one):	
- j	 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15 ☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and seconds 	
Class equi	pment to meet current standards of public he	rated or damaged structures, facilities, or mechanical ealth and safety, unless it is determined that the damage was azard such as earthquake, landslide, or flood;
	Agency act Person: Joshua Miller	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (213) 897-0309
	1 1011	Date: 6.10.11 Title: ENV. Planner

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at PRR's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 13 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans, District 7 100 S. Main St, MS 16A, Los Angeles, CA 90012	
	County of: Los Angeles	(Address)	
	ect Title: Tejon Pass OC Seismic Retro		
Proje	ect Applicant: California Department of	Transportation	
The	ect Location - Specific: bridge (Bridge # 53-1779) over the I-5 Fred I in Los Angeles County.	eway between Gorman School Road and Frazier Mountain Park	
Proje	ect Location - City: Lebec	Project Location - County: Los Angeles	
This	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia project will preserve the structural integr I casing, and retrofitting its foundations.	tries of Project: ity of the Tejon Pass OC Bridge by widening abutments, adding	
Nam	ne of Public Agency Approving Project: C	alifornia Department of Transportation	
Vam	ne of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	ject: California Department of Transportation	
	mpt Status: (check one):		
	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	
	☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)		
	☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	
	■ Categorical Exemption. State type as	nd section number: 1(d)	
	☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	ımber:	
Clas equi	pment to meet current standards of publ	teriorated or damaged structures, facilities, or mechanical lic health and safety, unless it is determined that the damage was tal hazard such as earthquake, landslide, or flood;	
	d Agency tact Person: Joshua Miller	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (213) 897-0309	
	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	n finding. by the public agency approving the project?. □ Yes □ No	
Sign	ature:	Date: 6.10.19 Title: ENJ. Plance	
	☑ Signed by Lead Agency □ Sign		
	ity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPRI 1 3 2019	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE